Chad Greiner to see if he was still interested in the property.   

Mr. Greiner was still interested in the property, and after the Town of Coventry waived their 
interest, the Department collected a 10% deposit to continue processing the sale to Mr. Greiner. 
This conveyance is for the final sale price of Thirty-One Thousand and One Dollars ($31,001.00), 
plus a One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) administrative fee. 

Under this Proposal (PRB #23-171), DOT is seeking SPRB approval of the sale to Mr. Greiner. This 
conveyance is for the final sale price of Thirty-One Thousand and One Dollars ($31,001.00), 
inclusive of a One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) administrative fee. 

Staff inquired with DOT regarding the following:  

1. What is the DOT Process when a Buyer opts to withdraw from the purchase after DOT had 

obtained all approvals? In this case did Mr.